PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the assignee previously recorded Reel 021977 Frame 0199. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the new address of the assignee.		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
		1	Name	Execution Date	
Nobuaki Nagatani	puaki Nagatani 11/26/2008		11/26/2008		
Takeshi lwashita				11/28/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	Name: Toyo Seikan Kaisha, LTD.				
Street Address:	18-1, Higashi-	Gotano	da-2-chome, Shinagawa-ku		
City:	Tokyo				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	141-8640				
Property T Application Number:	уре	12304	664		
		12304			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(212)661				
Email: Correspondence will b	info@lm e sent to the e-n	•	om <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i>	ne sent via US	
Mail.	0 0011 10 110 011	,an aut			
Correspondent Name: Lucas & Mercanti LLP					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	475 Park Avenue South New York, NEW YORK 10016				
		r, in⊏V			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		245.1008			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael N. Mercanti			
Total Attachments: 4 source=245-1008_Fina source=245-1008_Fina					
source=245-1008_Fina source=245-1008_Fina		ignmer			

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

Nobuaki NAGATANI;

Assignment

12/304,664

Takeshi IWASHITA

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: TOYO SEIKAN KAISHA, LTD. Internal Address:_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 18-1, Higashi-Gotanda 2-chome, Execution Date(s)11/26/2008; 11/28/2008 Shinagawa-ku Merger City: Tokyo Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: **Government Interest Assignment** Country: Japan Zip:141-8640 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License X OtherCorrective Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.

B. Patent No.(s)

~ },	whbuce		par	em	51 L S
A	. Patent	Applica	ition	No.	(s)

Additional numbers attached?	Yes	[⊠No

Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>			
Name1UCAS & MERCANTI, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:475 Park Avenue South	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State:New York Zip10016				
Phone Number:2126618000 Docket Number:245.1008	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: info@Imiplaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Michael N. Mercanti/				
Signature	Date			
Michael N. Mercanti Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover4 sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 028260 FRAME: 0588

Our Ref: 245.1008 Client's Ref: F298/PCT/US

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

TOYO SEIKAN KAISHA LTD.

a corporation organized under the laws of JAPAN receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

METHOD OF STERILIZATION IN CLEAN AIR SUPPLY SYSTEM AND CLEAN AIR SUPPLY SYSTEM

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America 1) executed on or before this date, or 2) Serial No. filed

in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention; or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignce.

Dated:	26/11/2008	<u>Nobuaki nagatani</u>	L.S.
Dated:	28/11/2008	<u>Nobuaki Nagatani</u> Nobuaki NAGATANI Jakeshi Jaashita	L.S.
		Takeshi IWASHITA	
Dated:			L.S.
Dated:			L.S.
Dated:			L.S.
Dated: _			L.S.

RECORDED: 05/23/2012